CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

Republic of the Philippines
Insurance Commission

Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filed, at the Insurance Commission in the CSC website:

/' SEP 06 0%

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO must be in MS Excel
| format

q‘ . Division Manager, Huma'\n Resource Division
ate: SEP |f 5 Zmb'

Position Title Qualification Standards
(Parenthetical ety
No. Plantilla Item No. Job/ Pay | Monthly Salary Place of Assignment
Title, if Education Training Experience Eligibilit Compatency 9
applicable) e i (if applicable)
16 hours of technical training on insurance
Bachelor's d i 1/ i it )
IC Insurance Accozztaer'\(::;fcc?ﬁ::eer:e or ﬁnr:::(a:iga?r:'uea:a::.r:::r:‘tu;'gégg::wn;gf ¥Bars praciice af atcourtancy: Brok
1 m— IC-INS2-23-2012 9 P 66,496.00 , ot : ; 9 | auditinsurance management/ | RA 1080 (CPA) rokars and Insurance
Specialistll Business Administration Professional Education (CPE) for . Pools Division
i . 3 ot financial management
maijor in Accounting Accountants or Technical Training on
Accountancy or other related courses
Bachelor's degree in
IC Insurance Accountancy/Commerce or : ; ) .
2 Specialist | IC-INS1-3-2012 7 P 52,076.00 Business Adirinistation None required None required RA 1080 (CPA) Life/MBAs/Trust Division
major in Accounting
Bachelor's degree in
IC Insurance Accountancy/Commerce or . :
3 Specialist | IC-INS1-4-2012 7 52,076.00 Bisiness Adiinisiration None required None required RA 1080 (CPA) Life/MBAs/Trust Division
major in Accounting
16 hours of technical training on insurance
(G nsurance N atr. | Hnanastmanagsnantir Sorinling |~ LB TR ot oos Ko
-INS2-10-2012 9 P 66,496.00 3 i ; . b it/ i i
4 Specialist CERRZ 100 e Business Administration Professional Education (CPE) for audlUlnsuranCe management/ | RA 1080 (CPA) Life/MBAs/Trust Division
it : : = financial management
maijor in Accounting Accountants or Technical Training on
Accountancy or other related courses




Qualification Standards

Position Title Salary/
(Parenthetical
No. " Plantilla Item No. Job/ Pa Monthly Salar P i
Title, if Gfadey ; ¥ Education Training Experience Eligibility Compeiency lace of Assignment
applicable) (if applicable)
16 hours of technical training on insurance
IC Insurance Acc?:iir:::\zzjéj:r?\:zr:e or ﬁr:::c?i?jnr:mearr‘\iga:::::th;gégﬁg: I:lgfg i ysae praCice of AocaUniancyf
IC-INS2-25-20 6 4 - : : . it/ i
P Specialist | ke D=0t o F AR Business Administration Professional Education (CPE) for audlﬂlnsurance management/ | RA 1080 (CPA) Life/MBAs/Trust Division
P A " i financial management
major in Accounting Accountants or Technical Training on
Accountancy or other related courses
24 hours of technical training on insurance
1C Senior Ak | Hanaal managaantér Cogtouiug | T8N DrECKe O aieos ancy!
6 Insura_mn_:e IC-SRIS-35-2014 1 81,847.00 Businesi. Adnilisiution Professional Education (CPE) for audrb’unsulrance management/ | RA 1080 (CPA) Life/MBAs/Trust Division
Specialist - ; i il financial management
major in Accounting Accountants or Technical Training on
Accountancy or other related courses
24 hours of technical training on insurance
management/ accounting / auditing /
: . financial management or Continuing
IC Division MaStﬁ;SLiZ%r:r‘:r?irpii?ﬂcate Professional Education/Development 5 years in position/s involving
PM.A. 158 o [ ; - : G
7 Manager IC-DM-3-2016 15 P 149,158.00 Management from the Civil (CPE/CPD) or technical training orw management and supervision RA 1080 (CPA) Life/MBAs/Trust Division
Service Commission (CSC) accountancy or other related courses; and
40 hours of supervisory / leadership or
management training taken within the last
5 years
Bachelor's degree in
IC Insurance Accountancy/Commerce or : . . L
8 Specialist | IC-INS1-1-2012 7 P 52,076.00 Buainass Adminisiration None required None required RA 1080 (CPA) Non-Life Division
major in Accounting
Bachelor's degree in
IC Insurance Accountancy/Commerce or i ;
-INS1-2- P ) -Li ivisi
9 Specialist| IC-INS 2012 7 52,076.00 BiskiEEs Adnirdigation None required None required RA 1080 (CPA) Non-Life Division
major in Accounting
32 hours of technical training on insurance
; . managementl s a“‘,"‘".‘g / 3 years practice of accountancy/
i Bachelor's degree in financial management or Continuing sone
o it Accountancy/Commerce or Professional Education/Development Sl rsurance nageuwI
- -1-201 1 ; : - ; : b i . L hiigion
10 Insurgnge IC-SVIS-1-2012 13 £ 100,677.00 Bushace B dlnise s (CPE/CPD) or technical fraining on financial mgnaggment_gnd 1 RA 1080 (CPA) Non-Life Division
Specialist S 4 year experience in position/s i {
maijor in Accounting Accountancy or other related courses; and | . : . !
) ; involving supervisory functions
8 hours of supervisory / leadership or
management fraining
oerplpn e
okl VU




Position Title Qualification Standards
Parenthetical Saiwry/
No. ( 5 Plantilla Item No. Job/ Pay | Monthly Salary . : Competency Place of Assignment
Title, if Grade Education Training Experience Eligibility f aoolicablo
applicable) (if applicable)
24 hours of technical training on insurance
IC Senlor Bachelor 's degree relevant to ﬁn::o?:lg:'lran:: ﬁearg:ﬁltj:::?ng;;:ig:‘?;wl Rysmpracton oty grac:f?srss)enr:;i:
11| Insurance | IC-SRIS-16-2012 [ 11 [P 81,847.00 9_ ot o management/ financial Actuarial Division
Spedialist the job legal writing/ substantive and procedural management legal management Second Level
P laws/ legal ethics/ trial or prefrial skills or Eligibility
other related courses
Career Service
12 IC Insgrgnce IC-INS1-7-2012 7 P 52,076.00 Bachelor s deg_ree relevant to None required None required Professional or Actuarial Division
Specialist | the job Second Level
Eligibility
24 hours of technical training on insurance
IC Salor Bachelor 's degree relevant to ﬁn::a?:lg::::: Uean?lgﬁ?ro‘??r?s'rtigiglg;wf B e RGO ol nsi g ngzi;ii::z?— Investments Servi
13| Insurance | IC-SRIS-19-2012 1 P 81,847.00 9 R Ageron management/ financial N e Sy
Specialist the job legal writing/ substantive and procedural management' legal management Second Level Division
P laws/ legal ethics/ trial or pretrial skills or 9 Eligibility
other related courses
Career Service
14 IC Insu._.urafnce IC-INS1-9-2012 7 P 52,076.00 Bachelor's deg.ree relevant to None required None required Professional or lnvestrnfeljt? Service
Specialist | the job Second Level Division
Eligibility
24 hours of technical training on insurance
IC Senior Buchlty s doarsursevens] nsacil maneementer ooy | SYSMFerschcsotminnce /o ERC I Sitesca and Ressarch
15| Insurance IC-SRIS-45-2015 1 § BiBa7i00 {7 o ORIl Ioiovs LAY ; u W management/ financial s TIVRNS S T
r— the job legal writing/ substantive and procedural management legal management Second Level Division
P laws/ legal ethics/ trial or pretrial skills or 9 9 Eligibility
other related courses
Career Service
IC Insurance Bachelor 's degree relevant to : " Professional or Statistics and Research
= =13 N r I{ None r
16 Specialist | IC-INS1-13-2012 F P 52,076.00 the job one required one required Sooondl Lavel Division _

Eligibility |

SEP 06 202

g




Position Title Qualification Standards
(Parenthetical Selary!
No. Plantilla Item No. Job/ Pa Monthly Salar Pla f Assi
Title, if Gradey g ¥ Education Training Experience Eligibility Canpincy i
applicable) (if applicable)
I.C Completion of atleast 2 years : .
17 | Administrative | IC-ADA1-7-2012 1 P 26,587.00 : None required None required None required Rating Division
Aide | college studies
Bschielrs dearse 24 hours of technical training on
IC A - Ac a(r:t: oric:r?‘ eern i government accounting or auditing/ffiscal Bl ok R—
18 coaurnian IC-A3-2-2014 11 B SRy oy] TORNERCHLIRIEN or financial administration or Continuing | © Y82rs Practice olaccountancyl| ga 1080 (cPA) Accounting Division
1} Business Administration s " auditing
lne- s Acaoriits Professional Education (CPE) on
maj 9 Accountancy or other related courses
, : 16 hours of technical training on
Bachelor's degree in : i
Accountancy/Commerce or govemment accounting or auditing/scal 2 years practice of accountancy/
19 |IC Accountantll|  1C-A2-1-2012 9 P 66,496.00 AFIRNEYFUCINRESS or financial administration or Continuing | < Y®2'> P = uniancy’| RA 1080 (CPA) Accounting Division
Business Administration . g auditing
aior i Accounin Professional Education (CPE) on
majo el Accountancy or other related courses
16 hours of training on office systems
management or administration/ records 2 vears of experie i Baradr Sk
5 Bachelor 's degree relevant to management/ property and supply o:.iﬁonls in gl i nc?ﬁl Pra fee i ewllce Admini i ivisi
20 | Administrative | IC-ADO2-4-2015 8 P 58,846.00 ° thg'ob a management/ human resource P . eihg e 59 S“ ess;"i‘a °|r ministrative Division -
Officer Il . management and development fiscal or . i er;ts mgr:ragt;_emen e;lqn‘blreve Cashier Section
financial administration/ organizational Ll Ky
development or other related courses
Career Service
e Bachelor 's degree relevant to Professi | Admini i ivisi
21 | Administrative | IC-ADO1-3-2012 6 P 46,087.00 9 None required None required ool ministrative Division -
Off the job Second Level Cashier Section
icer | s
Eligibility
v Completion of atleast 2 years Admini ive Divisi
22 | Administrative | IC-ADA1-15-2012 1 P 26,587.00 P stey None required None required None required ministrative Division -
Aide | college studies Cashier Section
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Position Title Qualification Standards
(Parenthetical orpyetod
No. Plantilla Item No. Job/ Pay | Monthly Salar Pla f Assi
Title, if Grade . ¥ Education Training Experience Eligibility (l:mnpgtency Mtk ol
applicable) (if applicable)
24 hours of training on office systems
management or administration/ records 3 years of experience in O SIS
IC X management/ property and supply i : ; A Administrative Division -
23 | Administrative | IC-ADO3-5-2012 10 P 75,092.00 Suchsior’s ﬂd‘igr:: reBH e management/ human resource posn:onls GG oﬂi;e PSrofesscljoEal g Property and Supply
Officer Il J management and development/ fiscal or e ergs mgrt\a?_emen ego.”. ‘Ioevel Section
financial administration/ organizational administration ligiii ity
development or other related courses
IC Completion of atleast 2 yea ini i ivisi
24 | Administrative | IC-ADA1-21-2012 1 P 26587.00 |~°MP anhe yoms None required None required None required Administrative Division -
Aide | college studies Records Section
32 hours of fraining on office systems
management or administration/ records 3 years of experience in
management/ property and supply i : A "
IC Supervising management/ human resource position/s involving office Career Servme
25 | Administrative | IC-SA0-2-2012 13 | P 100,677,00 |Bachelor's degree relevantto | .10 mentand development fiscal or SYSISIIE MHanEg n Tt P AONTS B Budget Division
the job administration; and 1 year of Second Level g °
Officer financial administration/ organizational iy ! ition/s with Eliqibili
development or other related courses; and | *P€"¢ c? in p$SI loﬁn S Wi igibility
8 hours of supervisory/ leadership or HIpaIViROry nERone
management fraining
16 hours of training on office systems
management or administration/ records . : :
I management/ property and supply 2 years of experience in Career Service
26 | Administrative | IC-AD02-2-2012 8 P 58,846.00 Bictislr’s deg'ree televaniio management/ human resource pesition/a invalving cfice Ploeasiong! of Budget Division
the job systems management/ Second Level Hee
Officer Il management and development/ fiscal or dministrati Eliqibili
financial administration/ organizational sedlalloll sl Wbl Nty
development or other related courses
32 hours of training on office systems
management or administration/ records 3 years of experience in
management/ property and supply " . } .
IC Supevising management/ human resource position/s involving office Career §ewlce
27 | Administrative IC-SAO-3-2015 13 P 100,677.00 Bachelor s :iheg_re: Islevant management and development/ fiscal or d sys_tetr:s;_malnagdereml f Professionsi or r < Human Besource P
Officer elo financial administration/ organizational ALNINPHETION, Sree 1 /001 & Secgnq .L.EVEI Division
development or other related courses; and experience in posmo_nls with Eligibility ;
8 hours of supervisory/ leadership or Supanisory Rinclons
management training S :P 08 Zﬂ?h
24 hours of technical training on 3 f . . .
G Planat I | e organizational planning and development/ yeario fxpernlar'uce - Sarfeer _Servu:e CA N N
28 anning | \c_p03-1-2012 10 | 7500200 |F9EN2I003.00gR0 relavan program and project development and BORHIGIS SN vere volsssional or _...Planning and
Officer lll the job organizational/ project planning | Second Level ManagementDivision

management/ policy analysis and
implementation or other related courses

and management

Eligibility




Position Title Qualfication Standards
(Parenthetical Sl
No. Plantilla Item No. Job/ Pa Monthly Salar Pla i
® Title, if k. Gradey Y 4 Education Training Experience Eligibility Competency ce of Assignment
applicable) (if applicable)
24 hours of technical training on & camrsiol 3 i c Banid
IC Planni Bachaioss e siavadit | TRRTEREoRS pinaing and devslopment sehelon mimesnin el i
29 anning | 15 po3.2.2014 10 | e 7500200 |Bachelor'sdegreerelevantio| 0o m and project development and paditonginvoiving | GTolessans: or EAsiining and
Officer Il the job management/ policy analysis and organizational/ project planning | Second Level Management Division
implementation or other related courses and management Eligibility
Career Service
30 IC ITegaI IC-LEA1-3-2012 5 ® 38927.00 Bachelor's deg‘ree relevant to None required None required Professional or Claims /_\t.ijydication
Assistant the job Second Level Division
Eligibility
IC 4 hours of training on stenographic writing |1 year of experience in position/s Carser Sarice
Adrinistative Associate Secretarial Course | or typing/ office operations administration/ | involving stenographic writing or Sub-
31 P, |C-ADAS3-1-2012 5 P 38927.00 or'at Iea_ast 2 years college records managemenv_ propefty or su.pply typmglrecords_ managgn’)enb’ Profassional &r Claims qugdication
(Stenographic studies with a course on steno |management/ basic writing skills/ basic MS office operations/ building T —— Division
Re grtep:) typing Office applications/ effective presentation administration/ property or Eli ?bilfty
P skills or other related courses supply management 9
24 hours of training on insurance law/ 2 f . .
legal writing/ substantive and procedural Og;eia?rs’o i::piz':nlc: 'gl Conservatorship,
32| IC Attorney | | IC-ATY1-4-2012 12 | P 89,096.00 Bachelor of Laws laws/ legal ethics/ trial techniques or maza e‘r‘:";:l " tf’ 9 Tl | RA 1080 (BAR) Receivership and
Mandatory Continuing Legal Education 9 m_o gric ce oflaw Liquidation Division
(MCLE) or other related courses 1gatio
24 hours of technical training on insurance
’ management/ accounting/ auditing/ 3 years of experience in Career Service :
=St Bachelor 's degree relevantto| financial management or insurance law/ insurance management/ Professional or Cons._ervato_rsmp,
33 Insurance IC-SRIS-32-2012 11 P 81,.847.00 : i : . Receivership and
Specialist the job legal writing/ substantive and procedural financial management/ legal Second Level Uieuidilion Bivial
P laws/ legal ethics/ trial or pretrial skills or management Eligibility MuicatonZivistan
other related courses
Career Service
IC Insurance Bachelor's degree relevant to ; ; Professional or ) . L
34 Specialist| IC-INS1-15-2012 7 P 52,076.00 the job None required None required Suicond Lt Licensing Division

Eligibility

—
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Qualification Standards

Position Title Salary/
(Parenthetical | o ks fem N Jobl Pay | Monthly Saia Place of As
No. ntil m No. ob/ Pa on alar ce i t
© Title, if e Gradey d Education Training Experience Eligibility ?'ompetency orhasgnmen
applicable) (if applicable)
16 hours of training on insurance
management/ accounting/ auditing/ 2 years of experience in Career Service
IC Insurance Bachelor 's degree relevantto| financial managementorinsurance law/ insurance management/ Professional or Public Assistance and
4 Specialist I Sl 8 S the job legal writing/ substantive and procedural financial management/ legal Second Level Mediation Division
laws/ legal ethics/ trial or pre-trial skills or management Eligibility
other related courses
Career Service
IC Legal X Bachelor 's degree relevantto \ N . Professional or Public Assistance and
36 Acsigtant IC-LEA1-2-2012 5 * 38,927.00 the job None required one required Secont Lexel Mediation Division
Eligibility
24 hours of training on insurance law/ 2 T . in
legal writing/ substantive and procedural o);?tiaofllcs, iz:gﬁr:fnfe ol Hiiaiibaisn. Bt
37| IC Atorney| | IC-ATY1-6-2014 12 | ® 89,096.00 Bachelor of Laws laws/ legal ethics/ trial techniques or ma:a entor ora cn?’c:gf law/ | RA 1080 (BAR) eg;a S Elb B’_eT”F"‘
Mandatory Continuing Legal Education ae i 5 and Prosscution Livision
(MCLE) or other related courses Maation
16 hours of training on insurance
management/ accounting/ auditing/ 2 years of experience in Career Service Regulation, Enforcement
28 IC Insyrgnce IC-INS2-67-2018 9 P 66.496.00 Bachelor's deg_ree relevant to ﬁnanC|a‘|.managemen_tormsurance law/ msu_rance management/ Professional or aivl Prossciulion Diviiio -
Specialist Il the job legal writing/ substantive and procedural financial management/ legal Second Level Suretyship Section
laws/ legal ethics/ trial or pre-trial skills or management Eligibility P ;
other related courses
IC Insurance Bachelor 's degree relevant to gfc;fei;iir:;is Regulation, Enfsrcement
39 nsg a!nc IC-INS1-28-2018 7 P 52,076.00 g. None required None required and Prosecution Division 4
Specialist | the job Second Level Suretyship Section
Eligibility P
24 hours of technical training on insurance
law/ legal writing/ substantive and
— procedural laws/ legal ethics/ trial 5 veiiie i DO THVSIVIR
40 vision IC-DM-26-2016 15 | P 149,158.00 Bachelor of Laws techniques or Mandatory Continuing Legal| ¥ position/s Involving | pa 1080 (BAR) Cebu District Office
Manager management and supervision

Education (MCLE); and 40 hours of
supervisory / leadership or management
training taken within the last 5 years

s

SEP 06 2024 .



Qualification Standards

Position Title Salary/
(Parenthetical . i
No Plantilia Item No. Job/ Pa Monthly Salar Pla f A
Title, if kiug Sk Education Training Experience Eligibity gy o et
applicable) (if applicable)
24 hours of training on insurance law/
legal writing/ substantive and procedural i b Ry
laws/ legal ethics/ trial techniques or DZitionls .m*g' i: Ie ';
41| IC Atorney Il | 1C-ATY2-2-2012 14 | P 111,139.00 Bachelor of Laws Mandatory Continuing Legal Education arf ememo" r" ct%? 99“ , | RA1080 (BAR) Cebu District Office
(MCLE) or other related courses; and 8 | Mo 29 s r;_) ACHCe:on AW
hours of supervision/ leadership or lugation
management training
16 hours of training on insurance
management/ accounting/ auditing/ 2 years of experience in Career Service
IC Insurance . Bachelor 's degree relevantto| financial management or insurance law/ insurance management/ Professional or -
42 Specialist |l IC-RIR2-82:2013 o Sl the job legal writing/ substantive and procedural financial management/ legal Second Level Cabu Dlawic: Ciice
laws/ legal ethics/ trial or pre-trial skills or management Eligibility
other related courses
16 hours of training on insurance
management/ accounting/ auditing/ 2 years of experience in Career Service
IC Insurance Bachelor 's degree relevant to| financial management or insurance law/ insurance management/ Professional or —_
43 Specialistll KrtE203-200A y P 66,496.00 the job legal writing/ substantive and procedural financial management/ legal Second Level Cebu District Office
laws/ legal ethics/ frial or pre-frial skills or management Eligibility
other related courses
e Completion of atleast 2 years . 2
44 | Administrative | IC-ADA1-24-2012 1 P 26,587.00 ; None required None required None required Cebu District Office
Aide | college studies
16 hours of training on insurance
management/ accounting/ auditing/ 2 years of experience in Career Service
IC Insurance Bachelor 's degree relevantto| financial management or insurance law/ insurance management/ Professional or o
- -64- 496. . e . .
e Specialist |l K-S A 3 ks the job legal writing/ substantive and procedural financial management/ legal Second Level Daveo District Office
laws/ legal ethics/ trial or pre-frial skills or management Eligibility
other related courses
Career Service
IC Insurance Bachelor 's degree relevant to . : Professional or i s
’ -INS1-19-2 P 52,076.0 < None required None ir
46 Specialist | IC-INS 012 7 20 0 the job erequ one required Second Level Davao District Office

Eligibility

- SEP 06 2024 .




Position Title Qualification Standards
(Parenthetical Salary/
No. Plantilla ltem No. Job/ Pay | Monthly Salal Place of Assi
Title, if Gradey N * Education Training Experience Eligibility (?ompetency B
applicable) (if applicable)
If.': 2 Completion of at least 2 years , 2
47 | Administrative | IC-ADA1-25-2012 1 P 26,587.00 college studies None required None required None required Davao District Office
Aide |

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Applicants are advised to submit their application with the following documentary requirements through the IC Online Application Form https://tinyurl.com/IC-Online-
Application-Form not later than 10 september 2024

1. Signed APPLICATION LETTER, indicating/specifying the position titte applied for, pay grade, plantilla item number, and the place of assignment where the vacancy is, and addressed to:

REYNALDO A. REGALADO

Insurance Commissioner

Insurance Commission

2nd Floor, Insurance Commission Building

1071 United Nations Avenue, Ermita, Manila 1000

2. Duly accomplished PERSONAL DATA SHEET (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) with recent passport-sized ID picture and subscribed and sworn before an authorized administering officer (refer to Guide to Filling Out the Personal
Data Sheet), which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph.

3. Signed WORK EXPERIENCE SHEET (as an attachment to CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017).

Any inaccurate information that affects the qualification of the applicant to the position he/she is applying for, i.e., accomplishment of Part lll (Educational Background), Part IV (Civil Service Eligibility), Part V (Work Experience), and Part VIl
(Learning and Development Interventions/Training Programs Attended), and absence of other substantial entries, i.e., signature of the applicant on each page and signature of the authorized person to administer the oath on page 4, which
are not compliant with CSC Memorandum Circular No. 11,5.2017, shall be grounds for exclusion from the recruitment process.

4. Photocopy of DIPLOMA and TRANSCRIPT OF RECORDS.

5. Photocopy of CERTIFICATE/S OF TRAINING/SEMINAR attended.

6. Photocopy of CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYMENT with actual duties and responsibilities.

7. Photocopy of AUTHENTICATED CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY OR BOARD RATING ANDJ/OR LICENSE issued by the CSC, Professional Regulation Commission, or Supreme Court, as applicable.
8. Photocopy of INDIVIDUAL PERFORMANCE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT (IPAR) or its equivalent for the last rating period, if applicable. o

Other instructions and reminders: !

A. Applicants who prefer to hand in or send their application through courier may address their application to:

t ! ! b n h
The Office of the Insurance Commissioner ‘_ SEP 0 6 2“2
Insurance Commission i }

2nd Floor, Insurance Commission Building
1071 United Nations Avenue, Ermita, Manila

Courier/walk-in applicants must also complete the IC Online Application Form.

B. Applicants may apply for a maximum of three (3) positions within the same posting period. Applicants are required to submit an IC Online Application Form for each position andlor vacancy applying for.




Position Title Qualification Standards
(Parenthetical Slaryf
No. Plantilla Item No. Job/ Pay | Monthly Salary ) ) Competency Place of Assignment
Title, if Grade Education Training Experience Eligibility ) )
applicable) (if applicable)

C. Only the first three (3) three applications received shall be acknowledged and evaluated vis a vis the qualification standards. Any additional applications beyond those specified shall notbe entertained.
D. Applications must be received on or before the deadline. Late applications shall notbe acted upon.

E. For internal applicants, photocopy of Diploma, Transcript of Records, Certificate/s of Training/Seminar, and/or Eligibility not yet submitted to the Human Resource Division (HRD), i.e., due to recent completion of academic/training
program, passing of CSC/BOARD/BAR examination, must be attached to the application.

F. Please refrain from sending media files, such as .jpeg/.mpegs, efc., or compressed files, such as .zip/.rar, etc.

G. Due to large volume of applications, only those who submitted the complete required documents, accomplished the IC Online Application Form, and met all the required qualification standards will be contacted.
H. Submission of the required documents and/or information shall serve as the applicant's consent for the HRD to collect, record, organize, update, use, and consolidate their personal information in processing their application.

The Insurance Commission encourages all interested and qualified applicants including persons with disability (PWD), members of Indigenous Communities, and those from any Sexual Orientation and Gender Identities (SOGI) to send their
applications.

SEP 06 2024




